
General $3,682,193
Capital Outlay $10,316,852
Special Education $1,382,114

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.288

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.781

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$4,060,425
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$4,060,425Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $722,364,553
Owner Occupied $214,562,196
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $150,833,491

Total $1,087,760,240

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.4
27.2%

78.6

$57,212Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 602.122
9-12 258.980

644.270
292.785

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 870.965 947.375

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 965

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 36

District Dropout Rate 2.5%

% Special Needs Students* 25.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 64.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.9%

49

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 854

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 954

Educational Funds $13,829

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 954.15

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

26

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

20.3
18.0
16.5

19.9
18.7

244

2024-2025 Profile of Sisseton 54-2

Home County: Roberts

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 9.863 10.320

516 8th Ave W, Sisseton, SD 57262-1262

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $24,068,870

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,112

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $5,662,660
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,174,355
$140,534

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $7,763
Non-Programmed $10,282
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $478,844

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $3,016,447
County $335,848

State $4,303,612
Federal $1,879,694
Total $9,535,601

$2,187,734
$0
$0

$3,512,945

$1,459,172
$0
$0

$562,401

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$5,700,679 $2,021,573

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$161,740

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$811,446
$1,142,674

$943,653
$66,838

$7,571
$6,538

$178,715
$4,332

$0
$0
$0

$52,601

$715,132
$79,054

$43,981
$8,432

$0
$0

$102,331

$21,177

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$390,327 $0 $0
$0 $3,777,109 $0

$1,431,049 $162,781 $0

Salary Property Other
$4,997,583

$165,010
$0

$828,315
$853,962
$257,649

$0
$572,564
$512,445
$297,347

$72,670
$9,551

$0
$281,263

$1,193,861
$52,966

$0
$198,053
$226,746

$74,078
$0

$142,410
$122,887

$72,237
$9,614

$731
$0

$52,828

$135,990
$3,337

$0
$482,313

$75,187
$39,766

$113,795
$521,672

$64,193
$15,485

$732
$0
$0

$107,563

$511,421
$1,124

$0
$17,267
$53,941

$7,654
$0

$137,485
$200,048
$456,149

$747
$0
$0

$75,883

$16,593
$0
$0

$7,571
$0
$0

$3,663,314
$80,055

$178,715
$0
$0
$0
$0

$9,466

$6,581
$0
$0

$630
$18,431
$11,181

$0
$139,644

$88,060
$13,638

$0
$0
$0

$4,443

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sisseton 54-2

Other Enterprise

$5,845,604

$710,896 $775,254

$10,945,537 $4,210,825 $2,161,488Total Expenditures

$8,848,359 $2,146,410 $1,560,034 $1,461,718 $3,955,713 $282,608


